From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032,
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport OFFicers in

CBU
Type of Body
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of lind e rs 4
B Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or
number in the case
motor
of battery
As applicable
o erated veh icle
Fuel used Diesel
H. P./BH P 85 Kw @ 4000 m
1493 cc
Makers classiflcatio n Kia Sonet D1.5 CRDI VGT 6IYT HTX PIUS
BS-VI
10.
11.
12.
13
t4. Wheel base 2500 mm
15. Seatinq ca pacity 5 in all
16, Colour Asa licable
77. ULW ( un laden weight)
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified by the manufacturer
1675 Kgs.
19. Number, descriotion, size and
plv ratino of tyres as
I
n f r
Fro nt Axle 195/65 R15 9lt1; 275/60 R16 95H; 275/60
R16 95H
b Rear Axle 195/65 R15 9tH;275/60 R16 95H; 275/60
R16 95H
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle ( Faw) 902 K S
b Rea r axle (Raw) 773 Kqs.
)1 Dimension
Overall lenqth 3995 mm
b Rear over ha nq
c Overall width
Overall height
Min. qround clea ra nce
1790 mm
d Without roof rack: 1610 [15"]; 7625 116"l
With roof rack: 7627 [75"1; 7642 176")
e 153 mm
(Communication of Type APProval
certificate No, 32a / 2r)24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
2
Tvpe of ve h icle/Cateq orY M 1 Cateqorv
Passenqer Car
7
Qlrc qqpqlrtJ _
1253 Kqs.
a.
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AATN OO28, Dated:
3O.O1.2024 (OBD Stage-U) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,